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TRANSFER 4471

U.S.D.A.- FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION
a» <a..



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MORROW COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF CLIFFORD L. DOUGLAS FOR
APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN PLACE OF
USE AND POINT OF APPROPRIATION
OF WATER
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

)
)
)
)
)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4471

On April 9, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources

Director by Clifford L. Douglas for approval of changes in place of use and point of
appropriation from a well, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.705.

The certificate recorded at page 48698, Volume 42, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Larry Douglas, describes a right for the use of not to

exceed 0.90 cubic; foot per second from a well for irrigation of 20.0 acres in SE I/4

SE 1/4, Section 30; 17.0 acres in NE 1/4 NE 1/4, 22.8 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, 23.6 acres
in SE I/4 NE I/4, 37.6 acres in NE I/4 SE I/4, 36.4 acres in NW I/4 SE I/4, 4.0 acres in

SW I/4 SE 1/4 and 4.4 acres in SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 3l, Township 2 North, Range 24
East, WM, with a date of priority of September 25, 1969.

The authorized point of appropriation is located 460 feet North and 3,930 feet

West from the Southeast Corner of Section 32, being within the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section
32, Township 2 North, Range 24 East, WM.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to sever the

right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain31.4;
acres in NE L/4 NW I/4,31.4 acres in NW I/4 NW I/4, 31.4 acres in SW I/4 NW I/4, 31.4

acres in SE 1/4 NW 1/4, and 40.2 acres in NW I/4 SW 1/4, Section 31, Township 2 North,

Range 24 East, WM, from a well. located l5 feet North and 6 feet West from the East

quarter Corner of Section 3l, being within the SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 31, Township 2
North, Range 24 East, WI4.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

Gazette-Times, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Morrow County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of March 12, 19, and 26, 1981.

Steven P. Applegate, Watermaster, and Donn W. Miller, Hydrogeologist, have

filed statements to the effect that the proposed changes in place of use and point of
appropriation may be made without injury to existing rights.

Volume 34, page 534



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in

place of use and point of appropriation may be made without injury to existing rights, the

application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place

of use and point of appropriation, as described herein, without loss of priority, are

approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water appropriated from the

new well shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old well under the subject

right and shall not exceed 0.90 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be carried out

prior to the use of water from the new point of appropriation as herein confirmed:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and

the change in point of appropriation made said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October I, 1982.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 48698, Volume

42, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon proof satisfactory to

the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the

extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right

shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this Ith day of May, 1981.

Director

NOTE:

5027A

The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status
of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

Volume 34, page 535
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON97310

March 31, 1988

U.S.D.A.--Farmers Home Administration
1229 SE 3rd--Suite A
Pendleton, OR 97801

ATTN: Dave Fitzsimmons

REFERENCE: Files G-6920, G-6921, and T-4471

PHONE 378-3739

This will confirm our telephone conversation of March 17, 1988,
regarding use of water on the former Douglas property, under Permits
G-9400, G-9401, and Transfer 4471.

The assignments of Permits G-9400, and G-9401 from Clifford L.
Douglas to you have been recorded in this office. The receipts for
the $20 recording fees submitted are enclosed.

Since the well near the farmhouse has not been operated since prior
to 1982, it appears the project described under G-9401 has been
abandoned. A form is enclosed for your use in authorizing the
cancellation of permit G-9401. The form should be signed by the
authorized representative of Farmers Home Administration and
returned to this office. This would eliminate the necessity for
further notices of correspondence regarding that file.

I am enclosing for your information a map copy and a copy of
Certificate of Water Right number 49816 (Permit G-4722). Also
enclosed is the Proposed Certificate and final proof map copy for
Transfer 4471. The entire 165.8 acres involved in the transfer was
found to be irrigated from well #3 in our August 23, 1982 survey.
The Certificate of Water Right confirming the changes will be issued
in 60 days, unless you have some objection to these findings.



1

Lastly, enclosed is the Proposed Certificate of Water Right and
accompanying map showing our findings under Permit G-9400. The
126.7 acre center pivot shown appears to be the only land irrigated
since 1982, and thus is the only remaining portion of the permitted
lands allowable.

As we discussed, in the absence of any response from you regarding
these proposed certificates, the final certificates would be issued
in approximately 60 days. If you disagree with the findings, or
would like the certificates issued in less than 60 days, please
notify us.

Sincerely,

Steven P. Applegate
Field Crews Supervisor

SPA: ldh

enclosures

cc: Dept. of Veterans' Affairs (Loan No. P23778 J)
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PO/MORRO
• s

NOTICE OF INlEREST IN WATER RIGHT HAY 2 9 1985

To: Director of Water Resources
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 1285

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALE:I, OREGON

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described
water right:

Loan Number P23778 J

Borrower's Name Douglas, Clifford L.

Mailing Address

Property being served by the water:

• Township 2 N Township Township

Range 24 E Range Range

Section 29, 30, 31, Section Section
& 32

Tract Tract Tract

1447/Water Right Numbers:

Permit Number(s)
To Be

Certificate Number(s) #i4€@04, , y suave4D
lh2on47' 18.@, ls.

Irrigation District So?' »ii@

76eKe" 333t [r>

/' [708 veyp Say
The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans'
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs,
700 Sumer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.

Attention: Butch Gehley, Property Appraisal Coordinator

Attachments:

rn Legal Descriptions
CD Plat Map
D Please return copy to ODVA
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te6ti..
OCT 2 91980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

r •

1009IM/­
wn.., E-SOUR€. •

A I. t· f T f f W R· h -~ ' ~-.J 'JtPrpp 1ca 10n or rans er o ater 1(i t::a1, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ...CLIFFORD I.DOUGLAS .
(Name o! applicant)

f P.O. Box 337 Ione
0 ································································································································> .................••••......................................•..•..... ,(Malling address) (City)

State of .9.!:.~.9.'?.~ , ..~.!.~.~} , (~.~.~.L~.?..?.::-:.?.?~,1do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.in place...of...use_and_in .. point...of .. diversion...PartiallY...to ..the extent.. of .sf
(In point o! diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .ERANKLIN_LINDSTROM and SONS,INC.......
(I! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ....~~··········· If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .....¥.~.~···························· If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit ....~.?.??........................... Number of certificate ..EA48698

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is w.e.11 .
+

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~~pt~.:w.b.~.r.: 2.5.., 1.9.6.~ >-:' q( \
. sl

6. The authorizedpoint of diversion is located .. .4§9 ft. N. and J~.10 ft W from theSW....>'-<'t. •., :;i._~~k1 (N. orS,) (E. orW.)

corner of -:..S.E .1/.4. being within the .S.E ..SW of Section .).~ T. 2N.... R. .~A.~ W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of M9.X:;l;:9.W.................. The name of the ditch used is ································································;_;;}1

NOTE: Answer question If the application Is for chance In point of diversion, %!
7. The pr.opose~ nt of diversion is located..l5...... ft. N. and..6...... ft..W. from the .. :S.-E.- .

(N. or S.) (E. orW.)5 I
corner of ···""'"~~-f:4::-:- being within the SE..¼ ..~E¼ of Section ~I Tp 2N R.2AE W. M.,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of Mox:x:o.w The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP•330G-l·GOO



8. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation )
(Ittlgatlon, Min.Ing, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. or

North or South Wlllamclte Merldlnn Section List i-! of Section NumberAcres To Be IrrlJ?ntcd

2N 24E 30 SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 20.0 acres

2N 24E 31 NE 1/4 of NE 1/4 17.0 acres

2N 24E 31 SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 22.8 acres

2N 24E 31 SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 23.6 acres

2N 24E 31 NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 37.6 acres

2N 24E 31 NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 36.4 acres
2N 24E 31«so"g;"1"))2"3"1/4 4.0 acres
2N 24E 31 SE 1/4of SE 1/4 4.4 acres
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? fes J.a,:a:- .

(IC not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? No .

(Yes or Nol

NOTE; Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it application is for chance in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ....N.O..........

{An.swc:r Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

FT tqe le}euc /80,06o •Guy
,

~2d he rt 339%, Go

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is...........]IX.lgatiQn........................
- - · - (Irrigation, power, mlhlng, manllfacturlnir. domestic suppl!es. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. Of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !i-'4 of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

2N 24E 31 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 31.4 acres

2N 24E 31 NE 1/4- NW 1/4 31.4 acres

2N 24E 31 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 31.4 acre"5
2N 24E 31 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 31.4 acres

2N 24E 31 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 40,2acres Cb

7q
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
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14.Reasons for the proposed changes are ....Po-improve·farm·crop-.yields..and-make........
more productive use of limited irrigation.

15. Construction work will be completed on or before 'f/4/.~.Q .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ·····¥180. .
Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, .......CLIFFORD.I.DOUGLAS.................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .·....~....... day of

[Notarial Seal]

...._

ay of ·······;1~······ , 19 .

.......~.J .
(Name of appli t



TO:

¢

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:esrwa.

INTEROFFICE MEMO

FROM:** Steven P. Applegate, Watermaster

SUBJECT:
1s90

4471 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
IN THE NAME OFFran±in-N.Pron"a<pl. Dua SALEM, OREGON

WATER RIGI-IT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

In my opinion the proposed change

€BE MADE WITHOUT INJiiliv WOULD

Headgate notices (6)1-1AVE NOT

serves this right.

in POU & POD of water from ground water
RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

been issued for diversion from the sources which

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the_diversion works:

() PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because ---------------------------------



,
STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

#klala&ks..
( • ) ~ (,,J. d!'1,.~signature st.Ao"-sl'
Water Right Transfer Application No. '/-'-/-7/ for change in @~ Use

In the name(s) of a l::f-.ro,d L - 'Do'==S {t:t.s
I

of water

DATE:

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJUR WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because-----------------------------------

The existing right may not be valid because

,,,---
Headgate notices (HAVE) HAVE NOT

serve(s) this right.

been issued for diversion from the source(s) which

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? NO
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the
diversion works:

K (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) \vllEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

Contain:
Recycled
Material

fJl.12.5 .1307 aetra lo so<i« • fl
k¢ we0d t jla oz, PoD ea

abu«at. pek veo o4 1/5/a,,s.»
'enc, 4@ a. ha a«.

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) are for your records.
. -·
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN
place of use & point of appropriation from ground water

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4471

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

• CI!la.// E}kph .rs» srro or arrests
of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by 5/18 . zl
..-



RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

1229 S.E. Third
Pendl?6ban 0R 97801

June 6, 1980

CHARLES D. BESHEARS, III
ATTORNEY AT LAW
LINCOLN CENTER AT WASHINGTON SQUJ\TlE
10250 S.W. GREE~DURG RD - SUITE 212-A
PORTLAND, 0R 97223

RE:: Clifford L. Douglas
-

Dear- -Mr. Beshep..,r:s ~ --

Farmers Home Administration concurrs with Mr. Doue;las' request to trans­
fer water bights under Permit Nunber G 4722 as outlined in your letter
of May 14, 1900 under the following conditions:

1. The priority date of the original water right is maintained.
2. The water right applies to at least an equal number of tillable acres

as the original permit covered.
3. FmHA1s mortgage interest in the property and water rights is not

lessened or hindered in any way.
4. Any new water rights acquireddare appurtenant to the real estate and

subject to the FmHA mortgage.
5. later rights are acquired for the lands now covered by permit G 4722

as well as any other lands now being irrigated.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

K. HAYNE DURRELL
County Supervisor

cc: Clifford L. Douglas

KD/ED
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NOTICE or3rR
RIGHTTRANSFER
APPLICATION3«71

. qn April 9, 1980an applica­
tion was filed in the office of
theWater Resources Director
by Clifford L. Douglas for
approval of changes, in place
of use and point of appropria­
tion from a well. pursuant to
the provisions of ORS 537.705. I
Thecertificate recorded at

I
page 48698, Volume 42, State j
Record of Water Right Certif­
icates. in the name of Larry
Douglas, describes a right for
the use of not to exceed 0.90 I
cubic foot per second from a
well for irrigation of 165.8
acrese9SE¼ SE11.,. Sec 30and
NE•~, & SE%. Sec 31. T2N.
R2A4E, WM. with a date of
priority ofSeptember 25. 1969.
The authorized point of

appropriation is located 460 ft
N & 3930 ft W from the SE
Corner of Sec 32, being within
the SE1~ SW1"1. Sec, 32, T2N.
R24E. WM.
The applicant herein, owner

-of the lands above described,
proposes to sever the right
therefromand. without loss of
priority, to irrigate in lieu
thereof a certain 31.4 ac in
NENW,, 31.4 ac in NW,
NWM, 31.4 ac in SW'NW.
31.4 ac in SE•t.1 NW1't & 40.2 ac
in NW1!iSW1'J. Sec 31. from a
well located 15 ft N & 6 ft W
from theE1➔ Corner of Sec 31.
being within the SE1't NE•~.
Sec 31. T2N. R24E. WM.
Pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2).

a hearing is scheduled for 9:30
a.m. on Wednesday. May 6.
1981, at the Morrow County
Courthouse. Heppner. Oregon.
(Any objection to the proposed
changes must be prepared in
writing: one copy-to be served
on the applicant at PO Box
337. Ione, OR 97843: and one
copy filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director.
Salem. Oregon 97310. to­
gether with a $10 filing fee. at
least 10 days prior to the date
set for hearing. Rules for
filing objections will be
r,,rnished upon reQuest.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED. THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY I
THE WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
HEARING.

Dated at Salem. Oregon this
3rd day of March, 1981.

• JAMESE. SEXSON.
Director

• Published: March 12, 19. 26.
1981.

In

STATE OF OREGON }
County of Morrow ss:
I David E. Sykes, --- - - - . ----. -·-- -· -·---.- -------- --···---- ---·---- --
being first duly sworn, depose and say that I
am the ---- ..~~.!?.!~~~-~-~-------·------------- of the HEPP­
NER GAZETTE-TIMES, a newspaper of gen­
eral circulation, as defined by O.R.S. 193.010

and 193.020; printed and published at Heppner,
Oregon: that the..Ntis=@ gterBight
.. Transfer. Application__4471 ,.., __

. -.- ·- -------·..- ·-- - -····-·.·-·· -- ··---- -------- -···---·· .

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was
published in the entire issue of said newspaper
for ....Itu-.e.e successive and consecutive

k · th f 11 · · March 12 19wee s1n e o owing 1ss.ues: ,. ...,.. .,

26 1981·-. -- ~- - -·----· .. - ---- -- __ .

---------------~f)-E !----------------------····
~~'F__ , __ ------· '...... ! _/__-/· ,h, ,.,.

4 t¥

Subscribed and sworn be ore,me this .......·----····
as sot.74gal.1s5l.
.ifLa

2 (/

Notary Publie for Oregon
)- '- 79­My Commission Expires:C{tat.s1,...14.1

(SEAL)

AR 119%1
WA'! •:-n. RE.SOURCt.:$ DEPT

SAL.EM, OREGO
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

FROM: ** Steven P. Applegate, latermaster

4471WATER RIGI-IT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.
WAZ;: F±SOURCES DP7

IN TIE NAME OFFrank±in•Bronum<p•Daaa SL5I. OREGON

SUBJECT:

In my o inion the proposed change in POU & POD of water from ground water
MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices~l-1/\VE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? O
o(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in thediversion works:

--~- ((11)) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion. . .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

The approval. of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

**
or initials

Ul.t25.IJU7
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Hpplication for Transfer of Water Righta. o,""
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ...CLIFFORD .. L •...DOUGLAS.....................................................................................................•..........................
(Name of oppllcllllt)

of r..-..Q.~ :?.9.?:<: ~.~.1····················-·····································································, ····················!9.?:~ ,
(Mall ing address ) (City)

state of .:Oreg9n..............., .97843(503)422-728Mao hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.in .. .Place...~£.. use... ana...~n.. point...of .. diversion partially to .. the_extent of_.9 cfs
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore mode of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .ERANKLIN_LINDSTROM an@d_SONS,INC.........
If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ....~~··········· If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ···············-················

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .....Y.~~·······--··················· I£ so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ~.???........................... Number of certificate .: ~ j.~.§.~ 8

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ~e.11 .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? S.~pt.~.mb.e.:r. i5.., J..~.!:i.9. .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ~.9.0 ft N. and J~.JQ ft. ..W from the SW.....
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of S.E .1/.4 being within the SE... .S.W1/4 of Section .).f Tp..iN. R. .~A.~ W. M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E.·orW.)

in the county of M9.;J;.;t;:9.W................... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question If the appllcatlon ls for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 1.5..,. ft. N and G ft. .W........... from the S.E. .
(N. or S.) (E. or ,)

corner of N.e. l/.4 being within the SE. ..HE¼ of Section JI Tp 2N. R.2.4.E W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of Mor.;i;:o.w..................... The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77



l

8. The use to which the water is applied is i.rrigat.ion : ~
(ln-l&atlon, Mlnlns. Power. Manulacturtnr. etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !-! of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irritated

2N 24E 30 SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 20.0 acres

2N 24E 31 NE 1/4 of NE 1/4 17.0 acres

2N 24E 31 SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 22.8 acres

2N 24E 31 SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 23.6 acres

2N 24E 31 NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 37.6 acres
.. .. . ..

2N 24E 31 NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 36.4 acres
2N 24E 31ors·""g$" 17)"2?"S}"1/4 4.0 acres
2N 24E 31 SE.L/A4. of SE 1/4 _.4 acres
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? y.es /.<".".f••~:.•....•••......•.•.••••..•••

(If not owner, explain yow- Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ......No .
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 Lt application Ls for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in- ·

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? :·N.O. .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD 8Y AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is......3II]gati9n........................
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

It more space required, attach separate sheet)

Range
Township E. orw. oC

North or South WIiiamette Meridian Sccllon LLst !i-! ot Section Number Acres To Be Irrl;:ntcd

1/4
✓

31.42N 24E 31 NW 1/4 NW acres

2N 24E 31 NE 1/4- NW 1/4 31.4 acres

2N 24E 31 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 31. aere"6
2N 24E 31 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 31.4 acres

2N 24E 31 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 40,2acres C1

7

I s ·7"



. 14.Reasons for the proposed changes are .....To--·improve.farm-·crop..yields..and..make........
more productive use of limited irrigation.

15. Construction work will be completed on or before :f./4/.~.9 .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ·····1/tlBO. .
Remarks ··················································-·······················································································

............................................................................................................................... u••• .
+

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ...........CLIFFORD L.DOUGLAS..............:, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.....~ .

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .
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